Revision May 8, 2018 1 / 6
@ UN Semiconductor Co., Ltd.  2018
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.unsemi.com.tw for current information.
(Chip Common Mode Filter Plus ESD function) Engineering Specification
HCE1012GH900BP
UN Semiconductor Co., Ltd.       www.unsemi.com.tw
Part Number

Features and Application
PRODUCT DETAIL
PART NUMBER CODE
Trigger
Voltage
Typ.
(V)
Clamping
Voltage
Typ.
(V)
400 50
Revision May 8, 2018 2 / 6
@ UN Semiconductor Co., Ltd.  2018
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.unsemi.com.tw for current information.
(Chip Common Mode Filter Plus ESD function) Engineering Specification
HCE1012GH900BP
UN Semiconductor Co., Ltd.       www.unsemi.com.tw
Fig1.  IMPEDANCE vs. FREUQENCY CHARACTERISTICS Fig2. INSERTION LOSS vs. FREUQENCY CHARACTERISTICS
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTIC
1
10
100
1000
10 100 1,000 10,000
Frequency (MHz)
Im
pe
da
nc
e
(o
hm
)
Differential Mode
Common Mode
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
10 100 1,000 10,000
Frequency (MHz)
In
se
rti
on
 lo
ss
 (d
B
)
Differential Mode
Common Mode
Eye pattern USB 2.0 high speed
 IEC 8KV_ESD Contact
-
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
900
1,000
-30 0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300
Time(ns)
V